325
3
H
eat S
hrinkable P
roducts
3
Heat Shrinkable Products

H
eat S
hrinkable P
roducts
H
eavy-W
all Tu
b
in
g
Specification and Ordering Information for 3M ITCSN Cut Lengths (Black Only)
Product UPC (054007-) Typical Cable Expanded/ Case Qty Certifications
Number Boxed Bulk Range Recovered I.D. Length Boxed Bulk and Listings
ITCSN-0400-6 08887 08963 12–6 AWG 0.40/0.15" 6" 25 100
(4–10 mm2) (10,2/3,8 mm) (15,2 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-0400-48 08902 08964 12–6 AWG 0.40/0.15" 48" 5 20
(4–10 mm2) (10,2/3,8 mm) (121,9 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-0800-6 40067 08965 8–1/0 AWG 0.80/0.20" 6" 25 100
(10–50 mm2) (20,3/5,1 mm) (15,2 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-0800-9 08890 08966 8–1/0 AWG 0.80/0.20" 9" 25 100
(10–50 mm2) (20,3/5,1 mm) (22,9 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-0800-12 08889 08967 8–1/0 AWG 0.80/0.20" 12" 25 100
(10–50 mm2) (20,3/5,1 mm) (30,5 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-0800-48 08903 08968 8–1/0 AWG 0.80/0.20" 48" 5 20
(10–50 mm2) (20,3/5,1 mm) (121,9 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-1100-6 08894 08969 2–4/0 AWG 1.10/0.37" 6" 25 100
(35–95 mm2) (27,9/9,4 mm) (15,2 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-1100-9 08893 08970 2–4/0 AWG 1.10/0.37" 9" 25 100
(35–95 mm2) (27,9/9,4 mm) (22,9 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-1100-12 08892 08971 2–4/0 AWG 1.10/0.37" 12" 10 100
(35–95 mm2) (27,9/9,4 mm) (30,5 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-1100-48 08904 08972 2–4/0 AWG 1.10/0.37" 48" 5 20
(35–95 mm2) (27,9/9,4 mm) (121,9 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-1500-9 08897 08973 3/0 AWG–400 kcmil 1.50/0.50" 9" 10 50
(95–185 mm2) (38,1/12,7 mm) (22,9 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-1500-12 08896 08974 3/0 AWG–400 kcmil 1.50/0.50" 12" 10 50
(95–185 mm2) (38,1/12,7 mm) (30,5 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-1500-48 08905 08975 3/0 AWG–400 kcmil 1.50/0.50" 48" 5 20
(95–185 mm2) (38,1/12,7 mm) (121,9 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-2000-9 08900 08976 250–750 kcmil 2.00/0.65" 9" 10 50
(150–300 mm2) (50,8/16,5 mm) (22,9 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-2000-12 08899 08977 250–750 kcmil 2.00/0.65" 12" 10 50
(150–300 mm2) (50,8/16,5 mm) (30,5 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-2000-48 08906 08978 250–750 kcmil 2.00/0.65" 48" 5 20
l(150–300 mm2) (50,8/16,5 mm) (121,9 cm) pieces E102356
ITCSN-3000-12 08901 08979 600–1250 kcmil 3.00/1.00" 12" 10 50
(400–625 mm2) (76,2/25,4 mm) (30,5 cm) pieces
ITCSN-3000-48 08907 08980 600–1250 kcmil 3.00/1.00" 48" 5 20
(400–625 mm2) (76,2/25,4 mm) (121,9 cm) pieces
ITCSN-4500-48 37979 08981 1500–2500 kcmil 4.50/1.50" 48" 5 20
(800–1000 mm2) (114,3/38,1 mm) (121,9 cm) pieces
ITCSN-6000-48 37980 08982 2.1–4.8" 6.00/1.80" 48" 5 20
(53–122 mm2) (152,4/45,7 mm) (121,9 cm) pieces
Note: Flame-retarded ITCSF and other sizes and lengths are available subject to quote. Uncoated product is available on special order—order part number with the suffix ‘‘U’’.
Heavy-Wall
Tubing

3
H
eat S
hrinkable P
roducts
H
eavy-W
all Tu
b
in
g
Specification and Ordering Information for 3M ITCSN 25-Foot Reels
Reeled sleeves come without the factory-applied adhesive/sealant.
Product UPC Cable Expanded/ Case Certifications
Number (054007-) Range Recovered I.D. Length Qty. and Listings
ITCSN-0400-25-U 08886 12–6 AWG (4–10 mm2) 0.40/0.15" (10,2/3,8 mm) 25' reel (762 cm) 1 reel
ITCSN-0800-25-U 08888 8–1/0 AWG (10–50 mm2) 0.80/0.20" (20,3/5,1 mm) 25' reel (762 cm) 1 reel
ITCSN-1100-25-U 08891 2–4/0 AWG (35–95 mm2) 1.10/0.37" (27,9/9,4 mm) 25' reel (762 cm) 1 reel
ITCSN-1500-25-U 08895 3/0 AWG–400 kcmil (95–185 mm2) 1.50/0.50" (38,1/12,7 mm)  25' reel (762 cm) 1 reel
ITCSN-2000-25-U 08898 250–750 kcmil (150–300 mm2) 2.00/0.65" (50,8/16,5 mm) 25' reel(762 cm) 1 reel
Note: Reels are not supplied with factory-applied adhesive/sealant.
Product Referral Generator
Tubing
– Cold Shrink  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .pg. 243
Taping
– Vinyl Electrical Tape  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .pg. 3
Sealing
– Resin Kit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .pg. 243
Specification and Ordering Information for 3M ITCSN Counter Merchandiser Assortment
UPC 054007-50500, black only, case quantity 1, contents include:
Product Product Product Cable Expanded/ Certifications
Number Length Quantity Range Recovered I.D. and Listings
ITCSN-0400 6" (15,2 cm) 52 12–6 AWG (4–10 mm2) 0.40/0.15" (10,2/3,8 mm) E102356
ITCSN-0800 9" (22,9 cm) 35 8–1/0 AWG (10–50 mm2) 0.80/0.20" (20,3/5,1 mm) E102356
ITCSN-1100 9" (22,9 cm) 25 2–4/0 AWG (35–95 mm2) 1.10/0.37" (27,9/9,4 mm) E102356
ITCSN-1500 9" (22,9 cm) 12 3/0 AWG–400 kcmil (95–185 mm2) 1.50/0.50" (38,1/12,7 mm)  E102356
Specification and Ordering Information for 3M™ ITCSN Tamper Evident Bags
Product UPC Expanded/ Case Certifications
Number (054007-) Description Recovered I.D. Qty. and Listings
ITCSN-0400-6 (black) 50475 6" (15,2 cm) pieces, 6 per bag 0.40/0.15" (10,2/3,8 mm) 12 packs E102356

H
eat S
hrinkable P
roducts
H
eavy-W
all Tu
b
in
g
Specification and Ordering Information for 3M HDT Cable Sleeves 4-Foot Lengths (Black Only)
Product Cable Expanded/ 4' Lengths
Number UPC (054007-) Range Recovered I.D. Per Case
HDT-0400-48A 40649 #12 – #6 AWG 0.40/0.15" (10,2/3,8 mm) 20
HDT-0800-48A 40650 #8 – 1/0 AWG 0.80/0.20" (20,3/5,1 mm) 20
HDT-1100-48A 40651 #2 – 4/0 AWG 1.10/0.37" (27,9/9,4 mm) 20
HDT-1500-48A 40652 3/0 – 400 MCM 1.50/0.50" (38,1/12,7 mm) 20
HDT-2000-48A 40654 250 – 750 MCM 2.00/0.65" (50,8/16,5 mm) 10
HDT-3000-48A 40655 600 – 1250 MCM 3.00/1.00" (76,2/25,4 mm) 10
HDT-4500-48A 40656 1000 – 2500 MCM 4.50/1.50" (114,3/38,1 mm) 5
HDT-6000-48A 59022 2.1" – 4.8" O.D. 6.00/1.80" (152,4/45,7 mm) 5
HDT-7000-48A 37774 2.5" – 5.6" O.D. 7.00/2.00" (177,8/50,8 mm) 5
3M™ HDT Heavy-Wall Flame-Retardant
Cable Sleeves for 1 kV
Shrink Ratio  3:1
3M HDT heat shrinkable

/2
4
5
 0
3
2
9
3
Specification and Ordering Information for 3M IMCSN 25-Foot Reels
Product UPC Cable Expanded/ Cable Case
Number (051135-) Range Recovered I.D. O.D. Qty.
IMCSN-0400-25U 03481 12–6 AWG 0.40/0.15" 0.35–0.15"  1 reel
(4–10 mm2) (10,2/3,8 mm) (9–3,3 mm)
IMCSN-0800-25U 03482 8–3 AWG 0.80/0.22" 0.70–0.22" 1 reel
(10–25 mm2) (20,3/5,6 mm) (18–5,6 mm)
IMCSN-1100-25U 03483 2–2/0 AWG 1.10/0.37" 0.95–0.37" 1 reel
(35–60 mm2) (27,9/9,4 mm) (24–9,4 mm)
IMCSN-1300-25U 03484 1–4/0 AWG 1.30/0.43" 1.10–0.43" 1reel
(50–100 mm2) (33/10,9 mm) (28–10,8 mm)
IMCSN-1500-25U 03485 1/0–250 kcmil 1.50/0.50" 1.30–0.50" 1 reel
(60–120 mm2) (38,1/12,7 mm) (33–12,1 mm)
IMCSN-1700-25U 03486 4/0–400 kcmil 1.70/0.60" 1.45–0.60" 1 reel
(120–200 mm2) (43,2/15,2 mm) (37–15,2 mm)
IMCSN-2000–25U 03487 300–500 kcmil 2.00/0.75" 1.75–0.75" 1 reel
(185–250 mm2) (50,8/19,1 mm) (44,5–19,0 mm)
IMCSN-3000-25U 03530 600–1250 kcmil 3.00/1.00" 2.50–1.00" 1 reel
(325–625 mm2) (76,2/25,4 mm) (63,5–25,4 mm)
IMCSN-4300–25U 03531 1000–2500 kcmil 4.30/1.50" 3.60–1.50" 1 reel
(625–1000 mm2) (109,2/38,1 mm) (91,5–29,5 mm)
Note: Reels are not supplied with factory-applied adhesive/sealant.
Specification and Ordering Information for 3M IMCSN 4-Foot Lengths
Product UPC Cable Expanded/ Cable Case
Number (054007-) Range Recovered I.D. O.D. Qty.
IMCSN-0400-48A 58810 12–6 AWG 0.40/0.15" 0.35–0.15" 20
(4–10 mm2) (10,2/3,8 mm) (9–3,3 mm)
IMCSN-0800-48A 58811 8–3 AWG 0.80/0.22" 0.70–0.22" 20
(10–25 mm2) (20,3/5,6 mm) (18–5,6 mm)
IMCSN-1100-48A 58812 2–2/0 AWG 1.10/0.37" 0.95–0.37" 20
(35–60 mm2) (27,9/9,4 mm) (24–9,4 mm)
IMCSN-1300-48A 03448* 1–4/0 AWG 1.30/0.43" 1.10–0.43" 20
(50–100 mm2) (33/10,9 mm) (28–10,8 mm)
IMCSN-1500-48A 58813 1/0–250 kcmil 1.50/0.50" 1.30–0.50" 20
(60–120 mm2) (38,1/12,7 mm) (33–12,1 mm)
IMCSN-1700-48A 03317* 4/0–400 kcmil 1.70/0.60" 1.45–0.60" 20
(120–200 mm2) (43,2/15,2 mm) (37–15,2 mm)
IMCSN-2000-48A 58814 300–500 kcmil 2.00/0.75" 1.75–0.75" 15
(185–250 mm2) (50,8/19,1 mm) (44,5–19,0 mm)
IMCSN-3000-48A 58815 600–1250 kcmil 3.00/1.00" 2.50–1.00" 15
(325–625 mm2) (76,2/25,4 mm) (63,5–25,4 mm)
IMCSN-4300-48A 58809 1000–2500 kcmil 4.30/1.50" 3.60–1.50" 10
(625–1000 mm2) (109,2/38,1 mm) (91,5–29,5 mm)
*UPC prefix 051135-.
Note: Flame retardant IMCSF and other sizes and lengths are available subject to quote. Uncoated product is available on special order. Order part number with suffix “u”.
chemical resistance. 3M IMCSN sleeves have greater

providing excellent abrasion, corrosion and chemical
resistance. MDT sleeves have greater flexibility than the
HDT, our heavy-wall version. Installation of these fast-
shrinking sleeves is easy with little
training necessary.
The 48" (121,9 cm) lengths are
unprinted and come standard with
a factory-applied adhesive/sealant,
a thermoplastic material that
remains flexible over long periods
Specification and Ordering Information for 3M MDT Cable Sleeves 4-Foot Lengths (Black Only)
Product Cable Expanded/ 4' Lengths
Number UPC (054007-) Range Recovered I.D. Per Case
MDT-0400-48A 40672 #12 – #6 AWG 0.40/0.15" (10,2/3,8 mm) 20
MDT-0800-48A 40673 #8 – #3 AWG 0.80/0.22" (20,3/5,6 mm) 20
MDT-1100-48A 40674 #2 – 2/0 AWG 1.10/0.37" (27,9/9,4 mm) 20
MDT-1300-48A 40675 #1 – 4/0 AWG 1.30/0.43" (33,0/10,9 mm) 20
MDT-1500-48A 40676 1/0 – 250 MCM 1.50/0.50" (38,1/12,7 mm) 20
MDT-1700-48A 40677 4/0 – 400 MCM 1.70/0.60" (43,2/15,2 mm) 20
MDT-2000-48A 40678 300 – 500 MCM 2.00/0.75" (50,8/19,1 mm) 15
MDT-3000-48A 40679 600 – 1250 MCM 3.00/1.00" (76,2/25,4 mm) 15
MDT-4300-48A 40680 1000 – 2500 MCM 4.30/1.50" (109,2/38,1 mm) 10
332
P
h
o

hrinkable P
roducts
T
h
in
-W
all Tu
b
in
g
Specification and Ordering Information for
3M Thin-Wall Tubing FP 25-Foot Reels
Thin-Wall, Flexible Polyolefin
Product UPC Expanded/ Case
Number (054007-) Recovered I.D. Qty.
FP-063-BK-25 40058 0.063/0.031"  1
(1,6/0,8 mm)
FP-093-BK-25 40059 0.093/0.046"  1
(2,4/1,2 mm)
FP-125-BK-25 40060 0.125/0.062"  1
(3,2/1,6 mm)
FP-187-BK-25 40061 0.187/0.093"  1
(4,7/2,4 mm)
FP-250-BK-25 40062 0.250/0.125"  1
(6,4/3,2 mm)
FP-375-BK-25 40063 0.375/0.187"  1
(9,5/4,2 mm)
FP-500-BK-25 40064 0.500/0.250"  1
(12,7/6,4 mm)
FP-750-BK-25 40065 0.750/0.375" 1
(19,1/9,5 mm)
FP-1000-BK-25 40066 1.000/0.500"  1
(25,4/12,7 mm)
Note: Bulk spools and 4-foot lengths are available subject to quotation. Special
cut lengths are also available subject to quotation.
Specification and Ordering Information for
3M™ Thin-Wall Tubing FP-301 Small Spools
Product UPC Expanded/ Case
No. Size Color (051135-) Descrpt. Recvd. I.D. Qty.
FP-301 3/64" Black 36027** 100' Spool 0.046/0.023" 300'
(1,19 mm) Clear 36028** (30,5 m) (1,17/0,58 mm)
FP-301 1/16" Black 35550 100' Spool 0.063/0.031" 300'
(1,6 mm) Clear 35555 (30,5 m) (1,6/0,79 mm)
White 35551